ROUTE 1 5x

New Carroliton Metro Station/
Greenbelt Metro Station

Greenbelt Metrorail Station/Goddard Space Flight Center/
New Carroliton Metrorail Station

AM LOOP

New Carrollton
Metrorail
Station

Goddard
Spaceflight
Center
Visitors Center

Greenbelt
Station
Community

Greenbelt
Metrorail
Station

Goddard
Spaceflight
Center
Visitors Center

New Carrollton
Metrorail
Station

6:00

6:15

6:25

6:00

6:15

6:30

6:40

6:55

7:05

6:40

6:55

7:10

7:20

7:35

7:45

7:20

7:35

7:50

8:00

8:15

8:25

8:00

8:15

8:30

8:40

8:55

9:05

8:40

8:55

9:10

9:20

9:35

9:45

9:20

9:35

9:50

10:00

10:15

10:25

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:40

PM LOOP

Greenbelt
Metrorail
Station

Greenbelt
Station
Community

Goddard
Spaceflight
Center
Visitors Center

New Carrollton
Metrorail
Station

Goddard
Spaceflight
Center
Visitors Center

Greenbelt
Metrorail
Station

3:00
3:40
4:20
5:00
5:40
6:20 6:35 6:45
7:00 7:15 7:25
7:40 — —

3:15
3:55
4:35
5:15
5:55

3:25
4:05
4:45
5:25
6:05

3:00 3:10 3:25
3:40 3:50 4:05
4:20 4:30 4:45
5:00 5:10 5:25
5:40 5:50 6:05
6:20 6:30 6:45
7:00 710 7:25

Please note: Route 15X is a limited stop route. It only serves the following stops:
* Greenbelt Metro Station

* Greenbelt Station Community

* MD 193 at Cipriano Road

* NASA Goddard Space Flight Center

* Brae Brooke Drive

* New Carrollton Metro Station

Complementing the county’s transit system — ZW€GLE, MetroAccess provides service
for disabled persons who are unable to use the regular transit systems and have been
certified eligible. For further information regarding the program, please call
MetroAccess at 800-523-7009 / 301-588-7835 (TTY) or the Washington Metropolitan
Area Transit Authority at 202-637-7000 / 202-638-3780 (TTY).

Patrons may obtain real-time schedule information for all Z#FB% routes by logging
onto www.nextbus.com, including on mobile devices.

During county-declared weather events, ZMF B44% will operate under a modified stop
policy to accommodate patrons. During snow storms, call for route information.

Phone: 301-324-BUSS (2877)
Website: www.princegeorgescountymd.gov

Fax: 301-333-5030
TDD: Maryland Relay 711

Tips for a pleasant trip: Plan to be at your stop at least five minutes ahead of

THEBLUS ° scheduled arrival. Please observe posted rules. Be courteous to other patrons.
Offer your seat to disabled or senior patrons. Please pull cord prior to your stop. Public
notices will explain holiday operations or other service changes.

DPW&T
Effective Date: April 2017

OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION
9400 Peppercorn Place, Suite 320
Largo, MD 20774




"amefoa;xg“huno o)
]n‘]ifaang A WIS

uoie)s o3l Haquaaly 31N0Y
JUOLE}S 03I UOYj0LIRY MAN

Fares Rules & Regulations

* Adults — $1.25 THE BU% accepts cash and SmarTrip cards

e Seniors (60+) & Disabled — FREE* payment of fares. Pennies are not accepted.

e First child under 5 — FREE No smoking. No eating or drinking.

* Students — RIDE FREE from 2-7 p.m., No pets or animals; service animals are permitted.
Monday-Friday, with valid school ID. Electronic devices with earphones only.

Other passes are available. Electronic Buses stop only at designated bus stops.

transfers are available with paid fares only. *Proper ID required (i.c. driver’s license, State issued

Please have exact fare ready when you board. [p card, MetroAccess card, Metro senior or disabled

Drivers do not carry change. card, Medicare card).

General Information
THE BL% Route 15X provides limited stop bus service in the Greenbelt and New

Carrollton areas from 6:00 a.m. to 8:05 p.m. Buses operate Monday through Friday
every 40 minutes during the a.m. and p.m. rush hours. No service on Saturdays,
Sundays, or major holidays (New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day,

Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day).
Phone: 301-324-BUSS Fax: 301-333-5030 TDD: Maryland Relay 711

Customer Information Hours of Operation: 6:30 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

UOE)S [IRIONRN
UOI[01IE) MIN

MaN

NOLTIO®YVI MAN

&
£
I3
s
g
&
I<al
E
%
k=)
I~
&

uonels DIVIN aw

001qEas

‘PY oueridry
oAy lowmneg

&
)
S
g
N
I

1)) 1] edg o
17 "doyg ) uonels

PIEPPO) YSYN
JPquaaIn
u . uone)S [TeI0NIN

(0419w
w [PqUR3ID)

uore)s [reIonaN w

speoy ATewig

ANOY
X 4 TTHINITID

Y 5/78 FHY [z XG) 2




