### Greenbelt Metrorail Station/Goddard Space Flight Center/ New Carrollton Metrorail Station

#### AM LOOP

New Carrollton Metrorail Station	Goddard Spaceflight Center Visitors Center	Greenbelt Station Community	Greenbelt Metrorail Station	Goddard Spaceflight Center Visitors Center	New Carrollton Metrorail Station
_	_	_	6:00	6:15	6:25
6:00	6:15	6:30	6:40	6:55	7:05
6:40	6:55	7:10	7:20	7:35	7:45
7:20	7:35	7:50	8:00	8:15	8:25
8:00	8:15	8:30	8:40	8:55	9:05
8:40	8:55	9:10	9:20	9:35	9:45
9:20	9:35	9:50	10:00	10:15	10:25
10:00	10:15	10:30	10:40	_	_

#### PM LOOP

Greenbelt Metrorail Station	Greenbelt Station Community	Goddard Spaceflight Center Visitors Center	New Carrollton Metrorail Station	Goddard Spaceflight Center Visitors Center	Greenbelt Metrorail Station
_	_	_	3:00	3:15	3:25
3:00	3:10	3:25	3:40	3:55	4:05
3:40	3:50	4:05	4:20	4:35	4:45
4:20	4:30	4:45	5:00	5:15	5:25
5:00	5:10	5:25	5:40	5:55	6:05
5:40	5:50	6:05	6:20	6:35	6:45
6:20	6:30	6:45	7:00	7:15	7:25
7:00	7:10	7:25	7:40		

**Please note:** Route 15X is a limited stop route. It only serves the following stops:

- Greenbelt Metro Station
- Greenbelt Station Community
- MD 193 at Cipriano Road
- NASA Goddard Space Flight Center
- Brae Brooke Drive
- New Carrollton Metro Station

Complementing the county's transit system – **THEBUS**, MetroAccess provides service for disabled persons who are unable to use the regular transit systems and have been certified eligible. For further information regarding the program, please call MetroAccess at 800-523-7009 / 301-588-7835 (TTY) or the Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority at 202-637-7000 / 202-638-3780 (TTY).

Patrons may obtain real-time schedule information for all **The Buls** routes by logging onto <u>www.nextbus.com</u>, including on mobile devices.

During county-declared weather events, **THEFIF** will operate under a modified stop policy to accommodate patrons. During snow storms, call for route information.

**Phone:** 301-324-BUSS (2877) **Fax:** 301-333-5030

Website: www.princegeorgescountymd.gov TDD: Maryland Relay 711

**Tips for a pleasant trip:** Plan to be at your stop at least five minutes ahead of **THE BUS** 'scheduled arrival. Please observe posted rules. Be courteous to other patrons. Offer your seat to disabled or senior patrons. Please pull cord prior to your stop. Public

notices will explain holiday operations or other service changes.

DPW&T

Effective Date: April 2017



OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION 9400 Peppercorn Place, Suite 320 Largo, MD 20774

### **Fares**

- Adults \$1.25
- Seniors (60+) & Disabled FREE\*
- First child under 5 FREE
- Students RIDE FREE from 2–7 p.m., Monday–Friday, with valid school ID. Other passes are available. Electronic transfers are available with paid fares only. Please have exact fare ready when you board. Drivers do not carry change.

# **Rules & Regulations**

payment of fares. Pennies are not accepted. No smoking. No eating or drinking. No pets or animals; service animals are permitted. Electronic devices with earphones only. Buses stop only at designated bus stops.

\*Proper ID required (i.e. driver's license, State issued ID card, MetroAccess card, Metro senior or disabled card, Medicare card).

## **General Information**

**THE BILF** Route 15X provides limited stop bus service in the Greenbelt and New Carrollton areas from 6:00 a.m. to 8:05 p.m. Buses operate Monday through Friday every 40 minutes during the a.m. and p.m. rush hours. No service on Saturdays, Sundays, or major holidays (New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day).

Phone: 301-324-BUSS Fax: 301-333-5030 TDD: Maryland Relay 711 Customer Information Hours of Operation: 6:30 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

